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6. Respondent sells licenses to use its Certification Mark through its website at 
www.madeintheusabrand.com.  
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 “The Certification Mark is available to be downloaded by U.S. business that meet 
the accreditation standards based on the Federal Trade Commission’s regulations 
for complying with Made in USA origin claims.” 

 
(Exhibit B, flyer (2010)). 

 
C. “The Made In USA Brand Certification Mark is a perfect fit for me, my family 

and my race team, because it stands for buying American products produced by 
American workers.  That’s really important in today’s world when creating and 
sustaining jobs is a priority for all Americans.  We can all make a difference by 
checking for the Made In USA Brand Certification Mark on the products we 
purchase.”  
 
(Exhibit C, https://www.madeintheusabrand.com/2012/05/are-you-made-in-usa/ 
(2012)). 

 
D. “Consumers value transparency in the manufacturing process and have looked to 

trusted symbols and certification marks to help align their purchases with their 
beliefs. The Made in USA Brand Certification Mark joins the ranks of such 
symbols as Certified Organic, Certified Gluten-Free and Rainforest Alliance 
Certified.  For the first time American companies will have a registered 
certification mark to label and distinguish their products are of United States 
country of origin. Consumers will be able to identify at a glance that the product 
they are buying is of United States country of origin.” 

 
     . . .  
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16. In numerous instances, including, but not limited to, the promotional materials shown in 
Exhibits A-D, Respondent has represented that products using its Certification Mark are all or 
virtually all made in the United States.  For example, Respondent promotes a directory of 
licensees on its website as a list of manufacturers selling U.S.-origin products in compliance with 
the FTC’s Enforcement Policy Statement for U.S.-Origin Claims. 
 
17. In fact, Respondent does not possess competent and reliable evidence that products using 
its Certification Mark are all or virtually all made in the United States. 
 
18. In numerous instances, Respondent has distributed promotional materials, including but 
not limited to the promotional materials shown in Exhibits A-D, to third-party marketers for use 
in the marketing and sale of those third parties’ products. 
 
19. In so doing, Respondent has provided third-party marketers with the means and 
instrumentalities to deceive consumers.  For example, several of Respondent’s licensees have 
used Respondent’s Certification Mark or other materials to promote products that contain 
significant imported content. 
 

COUNT I (False or Misleading Representation) 
 

20. In connection with the advertising, promotion, offering for sale, or sale of the MUSA 
Brand Certification Mark, Respondent has represented, directly or indirectly, expressly or by 
implication, that each entity or product licensed to use its Certification Mark has been 
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COUNT III (Means and Instrumentalities)  
 

24. Respondent has distributed the promotional materials described in Paragraphs 13-19 to 
third-party marketers for use in the marketing and sale of those third parties’ products.  In so 
doing, Respondent has provided the means and instrumentalities to these third-party marketers 
for the commission of deceptive acts or practices. 
 

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5  
 


